

THE TOWN OF STRATFORD RESOLUTION

CW009-2022 Approval of the Potential Election of Councillor Gail MacDonald to the Board of the Federation of Canadian Municipalities

Motion Carried Motion Lost Motion Withdrawn	Council Chambers Town Hall June 8, 2022
Committee Moved by Councillor Seconded by Councillor	Committee of the Whole Gary Clow Derek Smith

WHEREAS the Federation of Canadian Municipalities (FCM) represents the interests of member municipalities on policy and program matters that fall within federal jurisdiction; and

WHEREAS FCM's Board of Directors is comprised of elected municipal officials from all regions and sizes of communities to form a broad base of support and provide FCM with the united voice required to carry the municipal message to the federal government; and

WHEREAS FCM's hybrid Annual Conference and Trade Show will be held June 2 to 5, 2022, during which time the Annual General Meeting will be held, followed by the election of FCM's Board of Directors.

BE IT RESOLVED that Council of the Town of Stratford Prince Edward Island endorse Councillor Gail MacDonald to stand for election on FCM's Board of Directors for the period starting in June 2022 and ending June 2023 – to be confirmed at the regular monthly meeting of Council on June 8, 2022.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that Council assumes all costs associated with Councillor MacDonald's attending FCM's Board of Directors meetings.

This resolution bears the recommendation of the Committee of the Whole based a meeting held on May 25, 2022.